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May’s destination is El Salvador!
Friday, May 2— The book club will meet in the private dining room.

Sunday, May 4- You’re invited to a Hemn sing and Poetry reading at 7:00 in the resident
lounge. This event is sponsored by Bethany Church. Everyone is welcome.

Monday, May 5- We will have a special guest joining us at 4:00 Social hour, Tina Grant will be
at Strode to talk to us about her art work that’s is currently hanging on our art wall.

Tuesday, May 6— At 4:00 we will have a “Seis de Mayo” Margarita tasting. There will be Non
Alcoholic beverages as well.

Wednesday, May 7- At 1:00 there will be a Resident council meeting in the dining room. Eve-
ryone is welcome to join.

Thursday, May 8—calling all BINGO players! We will have a BINGO game at 11:00 in the din-
ing room. Come try your luck at winning fantastic prizes.

Friday, May 9— There will be a paint and sip at 1:00 in the private dining room. Everyone is
welcome you don’t have to be an artist to have fun.

Tuesday, May 13- At 11:30 there will be a food discussion meeting in the private dining room.
Everyone is welcome to join. This is a great time to share your thoughts with the chef.

Tuesday, May 13- A 1:00 we will have special guest Damian Dinicola come and talk with us
about the importance of estate planning and answer any questions we may have about the pro-
cess. This will be held in the dining room.

Wednesday, May 14— We will have Ted Talks at 12:00 in the theater room.
Thursday, May 15— Ping Pong! There will be a Ping Pong game in the game room at 11:00.

Friday, May 16— At 12:00 we will have an El Salvador Dessert tasting in the dining room. We
will be enjoying some traditional desserts, along with some savory snacks.

Tuesday, May 20— We will have a Trivia game in the dining room. Come on down and try your
luck.

Wednesday, May 21— There will be a card making work shop at 1:00 in the dining room. Sign
up at the front desk.

Thursday, May 22- Keith will putting on a Cooking Demo in the dining room at 12:00 he will
be making Panes Rellenos. This is a popular street food of El Salvador.

Monday, May 26- We will have a wine tasting at 4:00 in the lounge. There will be Non-Alcohol
beverages offered as well.

Wednesday, May 28— At 1:30 we will have a live performance in the dining room from Rod
MacDonald, Rod plays a mixed genre.

Thursday, May 29— Bingo There will be a BINGO game in the dining room at 11:00. Come on
down to try your luck you may be the next Bingo Champion.

Saturday, May 30— Happy Birthday! come on down to the dining room and help cele-
brate staff and residents who have a birthday in May. Everyone is welcome to join.
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